PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INMAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	07/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8069227
Patent Number:	8121977
Application Number:	12344345
Application Number:	12344335
Application Number:	12344323
Application Number:	12344320
Application Number:	12344319
Application Number:	11513556
Application Number:	11438401
Application Number:	12691745
Application Number:	12344311
Application Number:	12344364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626729

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

PATENT 502009970 REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jihan A.R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 5

source=SVB_InMage (Executed IP Addendum)#page1.tif

source=SVB_InMage (Executed IP Addendum)#page2.tif

source=SVB_InMage (Executed IP Addendum)#page3.tif

source=SVB_InMage (Executed IP Addendum)#page4.tif

source=SVB_InMage (Executed IP Addendum)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0912

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 28, 2010, by and between INMAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 100 Century Center Court #705, San Jose, California the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of July ___, 2012.

INMAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

TASSESSES.

<u>Mwe</u>

immage systems, inc.

SCHEDULEA

Copyrights

Description

NONE

Registration/ Application Number N/A Registration/ Application Date NA

Security Interest/ Ownership Issues

WA

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Tille	Palent/Patent Acolication Number (Publication Number)	issue/Filing Date
CONFIGURING HOSTS OF A SECONDARY DATA STORAGE AND RECOVERY SYSTEM	8,009,227	11/29/2011
ENSURING DATA PERSISTENCE AND CONSISTENCY IN ENTERPRISE STORAGE BACKUP SYSTEMS	8,121,977	02/21/2012
RECOVERY POINT DATA VIEW FORMATION WITH GENERATION OF A RECOVERY VIEW AND A COALESCE POLICY	12/344,345 (20100189283)	12/28/2008
COALESCING AND CAPTURING DATA BETWEEN EVENTS PRIOR TO AND AFTER A TEMPORAL WINDOW	12/344,335 (20100169281)	12/26/2008
CAUSATION OF A DATA READ AGAINST A FIRST STORAGE SYSTEM TO OPTIONALLY STORE A DATA WRITE TO PRESERVE THE VERSION TO ALLOW VIEWING AND RECOVERY	12/344,323 (20100169587)	12/26/2006
CAUSATION OF A DATA READ OPERATION AGAINST A FIRST STORAGE SYSTEM BY A SERVER ASSOCIATED WITH A SECOND STORAGE SYSTEM ACCORDING TO A HOST GENERATED INSTRUCTION	12/344,320 (20100109452)	12/26/2008
TIME ORDERED VIEW OF BACKUP DATA ON BEHALF OF A HOST	`12/344,319 (20100169591)	12/26/2008
ENSURING DATA PERSISTENCE AND CONSISTENCY IN ENTERPRISE STORAGE BACKUP SYSTEMS	11/513,550 (20080058542)	8/30/2008
RECOVERY POINT DATA VIEW SHIFT THROUGH A DIRECTION-AGNOSTIC ROLL ALGORITHM	11/438,401 (20070282821)	6/22/2006
RECOVERY POINT DATA VIEW SHIFT THROUGH A DIRECTION-AGNOSTIC ROLL ALGORITHM	12/891,745 (20110184918)	01/22/2010
ACQUISITION AND WRITE VALIDATION OF DATA OF A NETWORKED HOST NODE TO PERFORM SECONDARY STORAGE	12/344,311 (20100168282)	12/20/2008
GENERATING A RECOVERY SNAPSHOT AND CREATING A VIRTUAL VIEW OF THE RECOVERY SNAPSHOT	12/344,364 (20100169592)	12/26/2008

20040244v1 220763.001177

PATENT

REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0915

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Description

NONE

Recistration/ Application Number

N/A

Registratio IV Application Date N/A

Security Interest/ Ownership Issues

N/A

SCHEDULE D

Mask Works

Description

NONE

Recistration/ Application Number

N/A

Application
Date
NA

Security Interest/ Ownership Issues

WA

RECORDED: 08/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0917